
HEARING: Unorthodox L o c a t i o n o f Yates Petroleum 

Marathon "AGI" State #1 

(OWDD) 

ECONOMICS OF MARATHON RE-ENTRY 

D r i l l an 8100' w e l l a t 
Standard Loca t i on 

Re-Enter and Deepen 
About 1000' a t present 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 

$483,975 

$283,400 

DIFFERENCE $200,575 

The r e - e n t r y and deepening a t the p resen t unorthodox l o c a t i o n w i l l p revent 
economic waste. At tached are two AFE's ( A u t h o r i z a t i o n s f o r Expendi ture) 
d e t a i l i n g the above c o s t s . 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 
C a s e No. 9628 

3 / 2 9 / 8 9 E x a m i n e r H e a r i n g 
E x h i b i t No. 4 



>ATE5 
PETROLEUM 
CDRPDRHT.DN 

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 

STANDARD LOCATION AFE ii 
REVISION // 

2 0 7 S O U T H F O U R T H STREET 

A R T E S I A . N E W M E X I C O 0 0 2 1 0 

LEASE NAME Marathon AG I State #1 
COUNTY 
HORIZON 
EST. COMP 

Eddy 
Morrow 

S T A TI i New Mexico 
EST. T. D. 8100 1 

LOCATION 
FIELD ' 
EST. SPUD DATE 

DATE 3/1/89 

Sec 33-T17S-R24E 

Richard Knob Area 

,ETION DATI DRILLING CONTRACTOR 

PRIMARY OBJECTIVE 
PURPOSE 
TYPE WELL 

OIL 
DRILLING-NEW 
DEVELOPMENT 

TK 

XX 

GAS 
RECOMPLETION 
EXPLORATION 

B OIL AND/OR GAS 
OTHER (SUPPLEMENTAL AFE, ETC.) 

TOTALS 273,075 

INTANGIBLE COSTS: DRY HOLE COMPLETION 
9210 STAKING PERMIT & LEGAL FEES $ 700 $ 700 
9? 11 ' LOCATION, RIGHT-OF-WAY 13,000 13,000 
9212 DRILLING, FOOTAGE 8100' @ $13.75/Ft 111,375 111,375 
9213 DRILLING, DAYWORK 5 days @ $4000/Day 20,000 20,000 
9214 DRILLING WATER 15,000 15,000 
9215 DRILLING MUD & ADDITIVES 16,000 16,000 
9216 MUD LOGGING UNIT 6,700 6,700 
9217 SURFACE & INT. CEMENT, CSG., TOOLS & SERVICES 15,000 15,000 
9218 DRILL STEM TESTING 3 ,600 3,600 
9219 ELECTRIC LOGS - OPEN HOLE 14,000 14,000 
9220 TOOL & EQUIP. RENTAL, TRUCKING, WELDING 4,000 4 ,000 
9221 SUPERVISION & OVERHEAD 10,000 10.000 
9223 CORING, TOOLS & SERVICES 0 0 
9224 BITS, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 300 300 
9235 PRODUCTION CEMENT, CASING, TOOLS & SERVICES 0 9,000 
922 2 CONTINGENCY 24,000 25,000 

9241 COMPLETION UNIT 0 12,000 
924 2 WATER FOR COMPLETION 0 2,200 
924 3 MUD ADDITIVES FOR COMPLETION 0 2 ,500 
9244 CEMENT, TOOLS, SERVICES & TEMP. SURV. FOR COMP. 0 3,000 
9 24 5 ELECTRIC LOGS, PERFORATION TEST FOR COMPLETION 0 10,000 
9246 TOOLS, TRUCK, WELD. & EQUIP. RENTAL FOR COMP. 0 15,000 
924 7 STIMULATION - COMPLETION 0 25,000 
9248 SUPERVISION & OVERHEAD - COMPLETION 0 3.600 
9 24 9 ADDT'L LOCATION, ROAD WORK J, SURFACE DAMAGES 0 1.500 
9251 BITS, TOOLS, ETC. PURCHASED FOR COMPLETION 0 1,000 
9250 CONTINGENCY - COMPLETION 0 6,100 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 253,675 345,575 

EQUIPMENT 
9301 

COSTS: 
CHRISTMAS TREE AND WELL HEAD 1,200 12,000 

9302 CASING 13-3/8" 54.5# J-55 @ 250" 6,500 6,500 
9302 8-5/8" 24# J-55 @ 1100' 10,500 10,500 
9302 5-1/2" 15 & 17# J-55 @ 8300' 0 - 49,400 

9303 TUBING 2-7/8" 6.4# J-55 @ 8000' 0 28.000 
9304 PACKER & SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 0 0 
9350 CONTINGENCY 1.200 6 .000 

WELL EQUIPMENT 19,400 112,400 

LEASE & BATTERY EQUIPMENT COSTS: 
9401 PUMPING EQUIPMENT 0 0 

9402 STORAGE 2-210 B. welded tnk/walkway & s t a i r s / F g r g l s 0 5,200 
9403 SEPARATION EQUIP., FLOWLINES, VALVES, FITTINGS tnk 0 14,900 
9404 TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION COSTS 0 5,900 

TOTAL LEASE & BATTERY EQUIP. 0 26,000 

483,975 

APPROVAL OF THIS AFE CONSTITUTES APPROVAL OF THE OPERATOR'S OPTION TO CHARGE THE JOINT 
ACCOUNT WITH TUBULAR GOODS FROM OPERATOR'S WAREHOUSE STOCK AT THE RATES STATED ABOVE. 

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION DATE SHARE 

BY_ 

BY 

BY 

BY 

BY 



SATES 
PETROLEUM 
CORPORATION 

2 0 7 S O U T H F O U R T H STREET 

A R T E S I A . N E W M E X I C O 0 8 2 1 O 

LEASE NAME Monsanto AG I State i i i 
COUNTY 

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE 
UNORTHODOX LOCATION 
RE-ENTER MONSANTO STATE #1 
DEEPEN 1000' to MORROW 

Eddy 
Morrow HORIZ0N_ 

EST. COMPLETION DATI 

PRIMARY OBJECTIVE 
PURPOSE 
TYPE WELL 

INTANGIBLE COSTS: 

STATE 
EST 

NM 
T. D. 8020' 

NE/NE 
LOCATION Sec. 33-T17S-R24E 
FIELD_ 
EST. SPUD DATE 

AFE / / 8 9 _ Q 1 9 _ O 
REVISION // 
DATE 2-2-89 

Richard Knob Area 

DRILLING CONTRACTOR 

OIL 
DRILLING-NEW 
DEVELOPMENT 

GAS 
RECOMPLETION 
EXPLORATION 

B 
XX 

OIL AND/OR GAS 
OTHER (SUPPLEMENTAL AFE, ETC.) 
RE-ENTRY 

9210 
9211 
9212 
9213 
9214 
9215 
9216 
9217 
9213 
9219 
9220 
9221 
9223 
9224 
9235 
922.2 

9241 
9242 
9243 
9244 
9245 
9246 
9247 
9248 
9249 
9251 
9250 

STAKING PERMIT & LEGAL FEES 
LOCATION, RIGHT-OF-WAY 
DRILLING, FOOTAGE 
DRILLING, DAYWORK 10 days @ $3900/day 
DRILLING WATER 
DRILLING MUD & ADDITIVES 
MUD LOGGING UNIT 
SURFACE & INT. CEMENT, CSG., TOOLS & SERVICES 
DRILL STEM TESTING 
ELECTRIC LOGS - OPEN HOLE 
TOOL & EQUIP. RENTAL, TRUCKING, WELDING 
SUPERVISION & OVERHEAD 
CORING, TOOLS & SERVICES 
BITS, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 
PRODUCTION CEMENT, CASING, TOOLS & SERVICES 
CONTINGENCY 

COMPLETION UNIT 
WATER FOR COMPLETION 
MUD ADDITIVES FOR COMPLETION 

SERVICES & TEMP. SURV. FOR COMP. 
PERFORATION TEST FOR COMPLETION 
WELD. & EQUIP. RENTAL FOR COMP. 

STIMULATION - COMPLETION 
SUPERVISION & OVERHEAD - COMPLETION 
ADDT'L LOCATION, ROAD WORK & SURFACE DAMAGES 
BITS, TOOLS, ETC. PURCHASED FOR COMPLETION 
CONTINGENCY - COMPLETION 

TOTAL INTANGIBLES 

DRY HOLE 
» 200 

4500 

39000 
5000 
12000 
45.00 

4000 
12000 
3000 
6000 

8600 
5000 

CEMENT, TOOLS, 
ELECTRIC LOGS, 
TOOLS, TRUCK, 

103800 

COMPLETION 
$ 200 

45QQ _ 

3QOOO 
5000 

12000 

4QQQ 
12000 
3000 
6000 

8600 
12000 
6000 

12000 
2000 
2000 
2500 
10000 
15000 
20000 
3000 
1000 
1000 

185300 

EQUIPMENT COSTS: 
9301 
9302 
9302 
9302 
9303 
9304 
9350 

CHRISTMAS TREE AND WELL HEAD 
CASING 4-T/2" m. 5 & 11.6tf J-55 0 8020' 

1100 

TUB ING 2-3/8" 4.6# J-55 0 7800' 
PACKER & SPECIAL EQUIPMENT 
CONTINGENCY 

WELL EQUIPMENT 1100 

LEASE & BATTERY EQUIPMENT COSTS: 
9401 
9402 
9403 
9404 

PUMPING EQUIPMENT 
STORAGE l -71 Qh . ™/w 1 W,y+gt-a-i r 

SEPARATION EQUIP., FLOWLINES, VALVES, FITTINGS 
TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION COSTS 

TOTAL LEASE & BATTERY EQUIP. 

12000 
40100 

21500 
2500 

76100 

5QQQ 
12000 
5QQQ 

22000 

TOTALS $104900 m 
APPROVAL OF THIS AFE CONSTITUTES APPROVAL OF THE OPERATOR'S OPTION TO CHARGE THE JOINT 
ACCOUNT WITH TUBULAR GOODS FROM OPERATOR'S WAREHOUSE STOCK AT THE RATES STATED ABOVE. 

BY 

BY 

DATE 

YATES DRILLING COMPANY 

ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION 

SHARE 

40% 

203 

20% 

MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC. 
BY 

20% 


