HEARING: Unorthodox Location of Yates Petroleum

Marathon "AGI" State #1

(OWDD)

ECONOMICS OF MARATHON RE-ENTRY

Drill an 8100' well at Standard Location

\$483,975

Re-Enter and Deepen

About 1000' at present Unorthodox Location

\$283,400

DIFFERENCE

200,575

The re-entry and deepening at the present unorthodox location will prevent economic waste. Attached are two AFE's (Authorizations for Expenditure) detailing the above costs.

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION Case No. 9628 3/29/89 Examiner Hearing Exhibit No. 4



AFE	#			
REVI	.sī	LON	#	
ከለጥክ	,	3/1	180	

207 5	OUTH F	OURTH ST	REET
ARTESIA	. NEW	MEXICO	88210

LEASE NAME	Marathon AGI State #1	LOCATION	Sec 33-T17S-R24E	
COUNTY	Eddy STATE New Mexico	FIELD	Richard Knob Are	
HORIZON	Morrow EST. T. D. 8100'	EST. SPUD		
EST. COMPLETI	- 145 - 147	DRILLING	CONTRACTOR	
PRIMARY OBJEC	الشقشا		OIL AND/OR CAS	
PURPOSE TYPE WELL	: DRILLING-NEW RECOMPLE : DEVELOPMENT XX EXPLORATION		OTHER (SUPPLEMEN	TAL AFE, ETC
		LON		
INTANGIBLE CO			DRY HOLE	COMPLETION
	TAKING PERMIT & LEGAL FEES		\$ 700	\$ 700
	OCATION, RIGHT-OF-WAY RILLING, FOOTAGE 8100' @ \$13.75	/п.	13,000	13,000
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		111,375	111,375
	RILLING, DAYWORK <u>5 days</u> @ \$4000/1 RILLING WATER	Day	20,000 15,000	20,000
	RILLING MUD & ADDITIVES		16,000	15,000 16,000
	UD LOGGING UNIT		6,700	6,700
	URFACE & INT. CEMENT, CSG., TOOLS & S	SERVICES	15,000	15,000
	RILL STEM TESTING		3,600	3,600
9219 E	LECTRIC LOGS - OPEN HOLE		14,000	14,000
	OOL & EQUIP. RENTAL, TRUCKING, WELDIN	1G	4,000	4,000
	UPERVISION & OVERHEAD		10,000	10,000
	ORING, TOOLS & SERVICES		0	0
	ITS, TOOLS & SUPPLIES		300	300
	RODUCTION CEMENT, CASING, TOOLS & SEE	RVICES	0	9,000
9222 C	ONTINGENCY		24,000	25,000
9241 C	OMPLETION UNIT		0	12,000
	ATER FOR COMPLETION		0	2,200
9243 M	UD ADDITIVES FOR COMPLETION		0	2,500
9244 C	EMENT, TOOLS, SERVICES & TEMP. SURV.	FOR COMP.	0	3,000
	LECTRIC LOGS, PERFORATION TEST FOR CO		0	10,000
	OOLS, TRUCK, WELD. & EQUIP. RENTAL FOR	R COMP.	0	15,000
	TIMULATION - COMPLETION		0	<u>25,000</u>
	UPERVISION & OVERHEAD - COMPLETION	NAMA CEC	0	3,600
	DDT'L LOCATION, ROAD WORK & SURFACE I ITS, TOOLS, ETC. PURCHASED FOR COMPLE		<u>O</u> O	1.500
	ONTINGENCY - COMPLETION	5 L 1.ON	0	1,000 6,100
9230				
	TOTAL INTANGIBLES		<u>253,675</u>	345,575
EQUIPMENT COS	TC•			
	HRISTMAS TREE AND WELL HEAD		1,200	12,000
	ASING 13-3/8" 54.5# J-55 @ 250'		6,500	6,500
9302	8-5/8" 24# J-55 @ 1100'		10,500	10,500
9302	5-1/2" 15 & 17# J-55 @ 8300'		0 •	49,400
	UBING 2-7/8" 6.4# J-55 @ 8000'		0	28,000
9304 P.	ACKER & SPECIAL EQUIPMENT		0	0
9350 C	ONTINGENCY		1,200	6,000
	WELL EQUIPMENT		19,400	112,400
	RY EQUIPMENT COSTS:		0	0
	UMPING EQUIPMENT	-t-i /D	0	- 0
	TORAGE 2-210 B. welded tnk/walkway & EPARATION EQUIP., FLOWLINES, VALVES,			5,200
	RUCKING & CONSTRUCTION COSTS	TITITHGD (0	14,900
3404 1.				5,900
	TOTAL LEASE & BATTERY	EQUIP.	0	26,000
	TOTALC		272 075	402 075
	TOTALS		273,075	483,975
	HIS AFE CONSTITUTES APPROVAL OF THE C TUBULAR GOODS FROM OPERATOR'S WAREHOU			
YATES P	ETROLEUM CORPORATION	DATE		SHARE
TALIS I	LIKOLON CORTORATION			
вч				
BY				
·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
n.V				
BY				
BY				
ВХ				



207 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE UNORTHODOX LOCATION RE-ENTER MONSANTO STATE #1 DEEPEN 1000' to MORROW

AFE #89-0	019-0
REVISION	#
DATE 2 2	90

AR	TESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210		NE/NE		
LEASE	NAME Monsanto AGI State #1	LOCATI	ION Sec. 3	3-T17S-R2	4E
COUNT	Y Eddy STATE NM	FIELD	Richard	Knob Are	а
HORIZ	ON Morrow EST. T. D. 8020'	EST. S	SPUD DATE		
EST.	COMPLETION DATE	DRILLI	ING CONTRAC	TOR	
PRIMA	RY OBJECTIVE: OIL XX GAS		F OTT AN	ND/OR GAS	
PURPO	· L	TTON			
TYPE					ENTAL AFE, ETC
TILE	WELL : DEVELOPMENT EXPLORAT	TON _	XX RE-EN	IKI	
INTAN	GIBLE COSTS:		DRY	HOLE	COMPLETION
9210	STAKING PERMIT & LEGAL FEES		\$	200	\$ 200
9211	LOCATION, RIGHT-OF-WAY			4500	4500
9212	DRILLING, FOOTAGE - @ -			-	4 <u>J</u>
9213	DRILLING, DAYWORK 10 days @ \$3900/da	v		39000	39000
9214	DRILLING WATER	/			
9215	DRILLING MUD & ADDITIVES		 -	5000	5000
9216	MUD LOGGING UNIT			12000	12000
9217	SURFACE & INT. CEMENT, CSG., TOOLS & ST	FRUTCE		4500	<u>4500</u>
9218	DRILL STEM TESTING	TICA TOD	- 	4000	
9219	ELECTRIC LOGS - OPEN HOLE			4000	4000
9220	TOOL & EQUIP. RENTAL, TRUCKING, WELDING	0		12000	12000
	SUPERVISION & OVERHEAD	3		3000	3000
9221				6000	6000
9223	CORING, TOOLS & SERVICES			-	
9224	BITS, TOOLS & SUPPLIES			8600	<u>8600</u>
9235	PRODUCTION CEMENT, CASING, TOOLS & SERV	/ICES		5000	12000
9222	CONTINGENCY				6000
9241	COMPLETION UNIT			_	12000
9242	WATER FOR COMPLETION				2000
9243	MUD ADDITIVES FOR COMPLETION				2000
9244	CEMENT, TOOLS, SERVICES & TEMP. SURV. 1	EUB CU	IMP		2500
9245	ELECTRIC LOGS, PERFORATION TEST FOR CO				
9246	TOOLS, TRUCK, WELD. & EQUIP RENTAL FOR				10000
9247	·	COMF.	***		15000
	STIMULATION - COMPLETION			-	20000
9248	SUPERVISION & OVERHEAD - COMPLETION	ALC OF C			3000
9249	ADDT'L LOCATION, ROAD WORK & SURFACE DA				1000
9251	BITS, TOOLS, ETC. PURCHASED FOR COMPLET	LION		_	1000
9250	CONTINGENCY - COMPLETION				
	TOTAL INTANGIBLES		10	3800	185300
EOUTP	MENT COSTS:				
9301	CHRISTMAS TREE AND WELL HEAD			1100	12000
9302	CASING 4-1/2" 10.5 & 11.6# J-55 @ 8020	,			40100
9302	4-1/2 10.3 & 11.01 1-31 & 8020				
9302					
9303	TUBING 2-3/8" 4.6# J-55 @ 7800'				21500
9304	PACKER & SPECIAL EQUIPMENT				2500
9350	CONTINGENCY				
9330	CONTINGENCI				
	WELL EQUIPMENT			1100	76100
T E 4 O E	C DAMMEDY COULDNEY COME.				
	& BATTERY EQUIPMENT COSTS:				
9401	PUMPING EQUIPMENT		·		
9402	STORAGE 1-210b. tank w/walkwaytstair	2 T IPO T N			5000
9403	SEPARATION EQUIP., FLOWLINES, VALVES, I	, TIIITIN			12000
9404	TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION COSTS				5000
	TOTAL LEASE & BATTERY I	EQUIP.		_	22000

	TOTALS		\$10	4900	\$283400
	40.000			4500	<u> </u>
APPRO	VAL OF THIS AFE CONSTITUTES APPROVAL OF THE O	PERATO	R'S OPTION	TO CHAR	GE THE JOINT
	NT WITH TUBULAR GOODS FROM OPERATOR'S WAREHOUS				
ACCOU.	WITH TOBOLAR GOODS TROIT OF EMILIAN S WARRINGS			TOTAL DE	TILD MOVE.
	YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION	<u>D</u>	ATE		SHARE
	and the second				
BY	Elden M. Saman MI				<u>40%</u>
BY	The first the same of the same				
ь 1					
	YATES DRILLING COMPANY				20%
BY					
	ABO PETROLEUM CORPORATION				20%
рV	*** LEIKOTEON COKLOKULION				∠∪*6
BY					
	MYCO INDUSTRIES, INC.				20%
RV					200